

SLP(C)No. 10768-10769 OF 2000

ITEM No.MM-2

Court No.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10768-10769/2000

M/S. SPECTRUM TECHNOLOGIES, USA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SPECTRUM POWER GENERATION CO. LTD. & ORS

Respondent (s)

WITH

SLP(C) 10306-10308/2001

SLP(C) No.19193/2001

Date : 22/01/2002 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manmohan, Adv.
Mr. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List these matters on 19th February, 2002.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master