

f
SLP(C)No. 10768-10769 OF 2000

ITEM No.23

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10768-10769/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2000 in FAO 266 & 265/97
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S SPECTRUM TECHNOLOGIES, USA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SPECTRUM POWER GENERATION CO. LTD. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and deletion of the name of respondent and Appln. for
Intervention/Impleadment and directions and modification of Court's
Order dated 24.7.2000 and directions and with prayer for interim
relief and Office Report)

ALONG WITH PAPER BOOKSOF SLP (C) 1713/2000 FOR REFERENCE)

With

SLP(C)No.10306-10308/2001, (with appln. for exemption from filing
better copies of annexures and permission to place addl. documents on
record and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP (C) NO.19193/2001(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP (C) NO. 11483-11485/2002 (with appln. for exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Man Mohan,Adv.
Ms.Bina Gupta,Adv.,
Mrs.Vanita Bhargava,Adv.,
Mrs.Rakhi Ray,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.P.S. Shroff,Adv.,
Mr.Soli Cooper,Adv.,
Mr.A.K. Roy,Adv.,
Mr.Manu Nair,Adv.for
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Adv.,
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Davinder Singh, Adv.,
Ms. Mohna Lal, Adv. for
M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Dhokalia, Adv.,
Mr. Neil Hildreth, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Ms. Indu Malhotra, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the financial institution states that (1) Financial Director has been appointed on 17.9.2002; (2) Trust and Retention Deed is also executed by the company. It is yet to be signed by one of the financial institution and (3) with regard to conversion of loan into equity the question requires still consideration and hence she seeks three weeks time .

Adjourned to 22.11.2002.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master