

ö
SLP(C)No. 10768-10769 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.21-22 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10768-10769/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2000 in FAO 265/97

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S SPECTRUM TECHNOLOGIES, USA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SPECTRUM POWER GENERATION CO. LTD. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)(With office report)
(Alongwith the paper books of SLP(C)No.1713/2000 for reference)

Date : 26/06/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.S.Shroff,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Rao,Adv.
Mr.Soli Cooper,Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.for

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Narinder Verma,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia,Adv.

Dr. A.M.Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dheeraj Nair,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Vij,Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. Davinder Singh,Adv.for
M/s. JBD & Co.Advs.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the main matter is coming up for hearing on 10th July, 2003, the time appointed for issuanc

e of shares by order dated 8.5.2003 is extended upto 10th July, 2003 but without expressing any opinion on the merits and without protecting anyone if he is already in contempt.

[SUMAN WADHWA][RADHA R.BHATIA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER